

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

ଆମଳାକୋମି ବିମାର କାମ ସମ୍ପାଦିତ ହୁଏ **DIVISION**

ଆମଳାକୋମି ବିମାର କାମ ସମ୍ପାଦିତ ହୁଏ **SUB-DIVISION**

N/12 Yodupathi to Mathura & Link Road Ahmarnpur
to Sakram.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

402446

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
a) Work:-	Restoration of				road from
	Yadupatti				to Matauna and Link
	Road Amanpur				to Sakram.
Block -	Sursand				
Agency.	Departmental				
Authority:-	EE RND, Purnea				(Sitarasahi)
Date of Measurement:-				17/05/21	

1) Providing and laying of
 brick bats obtained
 from chimney with
 mechanical means all
 complete as per the direction
 of E/D

(A) Yadupatti to Matauna.

	13.00	3.50	0.75	34.125
	12.00	3.50	0.60	25.20
	3.00	2.00	0.80	4.80
	15.00	5.50	1.94	160.05
	2.00	3.00	0.70	4.20
	15.00	5.50	1.70	140.25

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		12.50	4.00	0.40	20.00
		20.00	4.00	0.33	47.20
② Amarapur to Sakram-		4.50	6.00	1.00	27.00
		6.00	5.00	1.00	30.00
		6.50	5.00	1.00	42.25
					32.25
		8.00	4.00	0.60	19.20
		12.50	4.00	0.65	32.50
		6.00	4.20	0.80	20.16
		14.00	4.00	0.60	33.60
		18.00	4.00	0.40	28.80
		6.00	4.20	0.70	17.64
		15.00	5.50	0.75	61.88
		6.00	5.50	1.00	33.00

Total aly 772.10 m³
 Less @ 20% Rabbish aly (-) 154.42 m³
 Net brick bat aly 617.68 m³

② Providing surry material
 Rabbish for filling the voids
 in brick bats.

aly 20% Rabbish aly of brick
 bat $\Rightarrow$ 154.42 m³

③ Providing and laying R.C
 Pipe NP₃ as per design

aly 8x9 2.50 10.00 m³

Done
 17/05/21
 JE

Continuation

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य प्रमण्डल, पुपरी

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
- i Abstract of cost :-					
(1) Providing and laying of brick bats obtained from chimney with mechanical means all complete as per direction of E.I.					
alg vide TMB/P-02.					
alg 617.68 m ³ @ 1546.00/m ³ = 9,54,933.00					
(2) Providing & bury material Rabbish for filling the voids in brick bats					
alg vide TMB/P-02.					
alg 154.42 m ³ @ 742.00/m ³ = 1,14,580.00					
(3) Providing and laying R.C.C. Humepipe N.P.B. as per design.					
alg vide TMB-P-02.					
alg 10.00 m + @ 3158.69/m = 31,586.90					
Total Amount (Rs.)					11,01,099.06
(a) Add @ 1% Labourers (Rs)					(+) 11,011.00
(b) Add @ 12% GST (Rs)					+ 1,32,132.00
G Total Amount.					(Rs) 12,44,242.00
say Rs 12,44,242.00/					
<i>[Signature]</i> 17/05/21 JB <i>[Signature]</i> 17/05/21 A.G <i>[Signature]</i> 17/05/21					

Continuation

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
काठमाडौं, नेपाल